

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2653/2007

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEWA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 15472/2007

SLP(C) NO. 13301-13306/2008

SLP(C) NO. 15208-15221/2008

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr V.B.Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Deepa Kulkarni(Mahajan), Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

Mr Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.

Mr D.N.Ray, Adv.

Mrs Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr Abhijat P.Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 2653/2007

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service
of notice on the respondents within two weeks.

-2-

Item No.18

SLP(C) NO. 15472/2007

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 served but there is no
appearance.

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time, as last chance, to
file process fee and spare copies to issue notice to respondent

No.4.

Last chance is over for filing of counter affidavit by respondent No.5.

SLP(C) NO. 15208-221/2008

Last chance is over for filing of counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 1 to 4,6,7,9,10 and 12 to 18. Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week to issue notice to unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 13301-06/2008

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 20 within two weeks.

Respondent No.8 is served but there is no appearance.

List again on 24.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj